equivalent to 7.90% spend less than (<) 5 
minutes every day; 92 or 33.10%, spend 5-15 
minutes moving;  99 or 35.60%, 15-30 minutes 
moving; 5 or 20.105, 30-45 minutes moving 
and 9 or 3.20%, more than (>) 45 minutes mov-
ing  
Assessment on Sports Activities  

Mainly of two hundred seventy eight (278) 
student-respondents, there were 106 or equiv-
alent to 38.13% who responded “affirmative” 
on having practice while 172 or 61.87% re-
sponded negative or “no” for practice on sports.  

Level of Sports Activities 

There were 136 or equivalent to 48.92%